The group   The company
  2013 2012 2013 2012
  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

 Foreign exchange losses   163,179   2,559   163,179   2,559

 Other finance costs:
Other group company loan 1,902,374 1,543,184 1,902,374 1,543,184

 Other loans 20,938 48,232 20,938 48,232
 Other debts issuance costs and expenses   109,976   165,967   103,167   164,675

 2,033,288 1,757,383 2,026,479 1,756,091
 Finance income:
  Interest income – third party (   56,098) (   35,403) (   41,484) (   25,366)

   2,140,369 1,724,539 2,148,174 1,733,284

Interest income arises materially from treasury transactions entered into in the ordinary course of
business.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Year ended March 31, 2013 (expressed in Jamaican dollars unless otherwise indicated)

57LIME JAMAICA Annual Report 2013

Cable & Wireless Jamaica Limited  Year ended March 31, 2013
Notes to the Financial Statements

27

6. Disclosure of expenses/(income) and related party transactions

Loss before taxation is stated after charging/(crediting) the following:

   The group   The company
  2013 2012 2013 2012
  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
 Directors' emoluments:
  Fees 1,912 12,907 1,912 12,907
  Management remuneration 49,205 48,305 49,205 48,305

 Other key management
   personnel compensation:
  Short-term employee benefits 191,143 191,390 191,143 191,390
  Post employment benefits (   199) (   2,000) (   199) (   2,000)

 Auditors' remuneration:
  Current 34,414 28,280 31,729 26,780
  Prior period 3,905 -   2,566 -

 Depreciation and amortisation 1,494,771 4,409,101 1,490,607 4,405,088
 Write-down of interest in subsidiaries -   -   -   11,945,754
 Impairment -   15,750,000 -   15,750,000
 Gain on disposal of property, plant

   & equipment (   9,480) (   41,101) (   9,480) (   40,860)
 Bad debt expenses 281,705 398,176 280,529 398,176
 Inventory obsolescence 16,989 260,889 16,989 260,889

 Related party transactions:
 Ultimate parent company:

  Management & branding fees 729,716 1,224,614 729,716   1,224,614
 Other group company:

   Interest expense  1,902,374 1,543,184 1,902,374 1,543,184

   The group   The company
  2013 2012 2013 2012
  $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000
 Related companies:
   Management & operational
   recharges  (1,557,515) (  2,321,354) (1,557,515) (2,321,354)

 Revenue, net   584,783   950,080   584,783   950,080

(a) All transactions with related companies were entered into in the ordinary course of business.

(b) The company entered into a Support Services Agreement effective April 1, 2009 with a related
company to provide Management and Operational Support Services.  These services include
Finance Support delivered through a Finance Shared Service Centre located in Jamaica and
Centres of Excellence that provide technical support on Tax, Treasury, Procurement and Supply
Chain Management.  The agreement also provides for Support for Sales and Marketing, Customer
Operational Services, Technology and Property Services, Strategic and Business Advisory